U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) 02 - 16 - 2006

ed States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) REC 103180111 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yes LFI Sportswear, Inc., formerly Lifeforms International, Inc. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No Name: Stacy Kitchin Internal Association Individual(s) Address: ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 1753 E. Olympic Blvd., 3d FI55 ✓ Corporation- State: California City: Los Angeles Other State: CA Citizenship (see guidelines) Zip: 90021 Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No Association Citizenship USA General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) July 18, 2002 | Corporation Citizenship ✓ Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1978722 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Vo C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Robert A. Peterson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 384 Forest Avenue, Ste. 12 ✓ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Laguna Beach a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: 92651 State: CA Expiration Date Phone Number: 949-376-6500 b. Deposit Account Number ____ Fax Number: 949-376-6522 Authorized User Name Email Address: bob@rpetersonlaw.com 9. Signature: February 8, 2006 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover 02/15/2006 DBYRHE 00000049 1978722 Robert A. Peterson sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, LFI Sportswear, Inc., formerly known as Lifeforms International, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignor") formerly having its principal offices at 642 Martin Avenue, Rohnert Park, CA 94928 and presently having its principal address at P.O. Box 1080, Seeley Lake, MT 59868 has adopted, used, and is using the "Bad Cat" trademark registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with Registration Number 1978722 ("Trademark");

WHEREAS, Stacy Kitchin ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademark, and Assignor is desirous of assigning the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Trademark as of July / 🛠 , 2002.

ASSIGNOR:

LFI Sportswear, Inc.,	
a California corporation	
By: IHI Store	•
	,
M 1 (C 1 Ottomore	

Name: Jeff J. Stoeger

Its: President

STATE OF MONTANA)	
(22)	SS.
COUNTY OF Messoula)	

This instrument was acknowledged before me on July $\frac{18}{100}$, 2002, by Jeff J. Stoeger as president of LFI Sportswear, Inc. on whose behalf the instrument was executed.

RECORDED: 02/13/2006

Notary Public NANCY MISENAR My Commission Expires: Aug., 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0801